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DE MORTALIDAD CORRESPONDIENTE AL SEXO MASCULING
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TABLA DE ‘MORTALIDAD CORRESPONDIENTE AL SEXO FEMENINO

EDAD PP )] Q(x) LiX) D(X)  LLEX)
0 2577 57 0.022018 100000 2202 98036
1 11319 9 0003445 97798 337 390351
5 15687 5 0.001835 97461 179 486859

10 16710 3 0.001124 97282 109 486173
15 15302 10 0.003529 97173 343 485063
20 12030 9 0.003855 96830 373 483257
25 9767 10 0.005503 96457 531 480954
30 9110 6 0. 003707 95926 356 478811
35 11704 21 0.009060 95571 866 475823
40 12235 26 0,010596 94705 1003 471164
45 12183 41 0.016885 93701 1582 464831
50 9442 48 0.025520 92119 2351 455055
55 9545 69 0.035622 89768 3198 441293
60 9100 96 0.051894 86571 4493 422508
65 - 8068 152 0.090834 82078 7455 393395
70 5929 211 0.165909 74623 12381 344226
75 3723 237 0.279029 62242 17367 269493
80 1986 235 0457866 44875 20547 173082
85 1090 251 1.000000 24328 24328 105525

EDAD MIX) A(X) TT(X) REX) E(X) MM{X)
0 0.022458 0.108 7405889  0.0000 74.059  0.022458
1 0.000863 1,500 7307853  0.0000 74.724 0.000863
5  0.000367 2.500 6917503  0.0000 70.977  0.000367

10  0.000225 2.811 6430644  0.0000 66.103  0.000225
15  0.000707 2. 660 5944472  0.0224 61.174 0.000704
20  0.000772 2.605 5459410  0.0400 56.381  0.000771
25  0.001104 2. 493 4976154 0.0367 51.589 0.001103
30  0.000743 2.696 4495201  0.0000 46.861  0.000743
35  0.001820 2.656 4016390  0.0000 42.025 0.001820
40  0.002130 2. 649 3540568  0.0000 37.385  0.002130
45  0.003404 2.677 3069405 0.0168 32.757 0.003393
50 0.005166 2. 643 2604574  0.0229 28.274  0.005148
55  0.007246 2,640 2149520 0.0012 23.945  0.007245
60 0.010633 2.697 1708228  0.0020 19.732  0.010627
65 0018952 2.720 1285720 0.0149 15.665 0.018881
70  0.035966 2.667 1892326 040340 11.958  0.035665
75  0.064444 2.598 548100 0.0400 8.806  0.063796
80 0.118710 2.504 278607  0.0000 6.209 0.118710
85 0.167996 4.338 105525  0.0000 4.338  0.230543
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